

**Title Appeal – 23/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-000735-2025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
JO Code- WB011287

Order No. 02  
Dated 24.04.2025

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track reports.

S/R are returned without service in respect of respondent no 1 to 4 and 6.

Postal envelop is also returned without service with an endorsement “ Addressee can not be located” in respect of respondent no 4 and 6.

Another Postal envelop is also returned with an endorsement “ Insufficient Address” in respect of respondent no 3.

Another Postal envelop is also returned with an endorsement “ Deceased” in respect of respondent no 2.

No other S/R and A/D is returned yet.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 23-04-2025, the members of the Bar/ Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court proceeding today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **01-07-2025** for S/R, A/D.

To date for taking fresh steps upon respondent no 2 since deceased.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah