

**Title Appeal –23/2025**

CNR No. WBHW01-000735-2025

Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri

District Judge (In-Charge), Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 07

Dated 10.03.2026

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant also files amended memo of appeal. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files requisite with process fee in compliance of order dated 02-02-2026.

Office is directed to issue the same at once.

Fix **08-06-2026** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt in respect of substituted respondents.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah( In -Charge)